

ICD-10 Codes Required for Dates of Service On and After October 1, 2015

Effective October 1, 2015, providers must use ICD-10 diagnosis and inpatient surgical procedure codes when submitting claims for dates of service on or after October 1, 2015. This requirement applies to both paper and electronic claims submissions. Claims containing ICD-9 diagnosis codes or inpatient surgical procedure codes for dates of service on or after October 1, 2015 will be denied.

Providers must continue to use ICD-9 diagnosis and inpatient surgical procedure codes when submitting claims for dates of service on or before September 30, 2015.

If you have ICD-10 related questions, please contact the Alaska Medical Assistance ICD-10 team by email at AK-ICD10-Support@xerox.com or by phone at 855.744.8142 (toll free) or 907.644.8142, 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., AKST, Monday – Friday.

